# OP \$65.00.00 85569831

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI137589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2022

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REALNETWORKS, INC.		12/21/2022	Corporation: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	REALNETWORKS LLC	
Street Address:	1501 1st Avenue S., Suite 600	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98134	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85569831	GH
Serial Number:	85569833	GH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2062172200

**Email:** trademarks@aeonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Regina Song
Address Line 1: 1718 E. Olive Way

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GMHS-2014544; GMHS-201454
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAN SONG
SIGNATURE:	YAN SONG
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=REAL MERGER CERT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0017

900848530



Secretary of State

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, STEVE R. HOBBS, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the below listed "Merging Entity/Entities" into:

# GREATER HEIGHTS ACQUISITION LLC (Changing its name to REALNETWORKS LLC)

WA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

UBI: 604 945 574

Effective Date: 12/21/2022 Filing Date: 12/21/2022

Merging Entities:

601 523 260 REALNETWORKS, INC., WA PROFIT CORPORATION



CORDED: 04/17/2024

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Steve R. Hobbs, Secretary of State

Date Issued: 12/21/2022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0018